STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

April 6, 2018

MATTHEW LOBMEYER 14470 S COUNTY ROAD 14 GARDEN CITY KS 67846-8969

RE: Water Right 772

Dear Mr. Lobmeyer:

This is to advise you that the Jeff Gigot has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist III

pc: GMD#3

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	agraph Nos. 1, 2 n 100 feet, or if pla iversion and/or pl	ace of t	use wil	t be c Il be ch	omple langed	ted. (I, inclu	Compl de a to	ete all pogra	other phic m	applicap or c	cable letailed	portio d plat s	ns. If howin	chang g the a	e in pe authori	zed ar R⊟	diversi od propo CEIV	osed point(s) 'ED
					F	ile No	772						ŧ				06	
					ī	iic ivo	. <u>112</u>										end a servi	1.1
1.	I. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources																	
	under the water	right w	hich is	the su	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The source of su					round					e wate							
2.	Name and addre																	
								Email	addrag									
	Phone Number: Name and addre				orrann													
	5150 E TV ROA						C. <u>ULI</u>	1 010	O1									
	Phone Number:				1/3 01	U 1 U		Email	addres	.e.								
2	The presently at				co ic:			Lillaii	addice		•••							-
3.	• •					.d @	_											
	Owner of Land -		-		-		-											
	(If there is more th	ADDRE																
	(II triele is more tri	iaii one			lacii su	ppierrie			110003	, ai y.,								
				<u> </u>				V1/4			SV					1/4	GE41	TOTAL ACRES
Se	c, Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1⁄4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NVV/4	SW1/4	SE¼	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: nc to acres irrigated ADDRESS:																	
	(If there is more th	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NI	Ξ1/4			N۱	V1/4			SV	V1⁄4			SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
								J										
		И	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	1	1	1	<u> </u>				н	<u> </u>	•	<u></u>	
	For Office Use Only: CodeFee \$_200_ TR # Receipt Date 4/6/19 Check # 1130_																	

5.	Presently author	ized point	of diversion:						
			Quarter of the	NW	Q	uarter of the	3	NW	Quarter
	of Section	24	, Township	26	S	outh Range	 >	32	(\\()
	in FINNEY	(County, Kansas,	feet No	orth	feet We	st of Sou	theast corn	er of section
			Authorized Quantit						
	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID No. <u>1</u>	SPS 4	839 fee	et North	4186	feet W	lest)
			anged 🛛 This point w						,
			n: (Complete only if cha		-				
			Quarter of the			uarter of the	2	NIVA/	Quarter
	of Section	24	, Township	26	Q	outh Range		33	Quarter
			County, Kansas, <u>4173</u>						
			Proposed Quantity						
	This point is:	Additional VA	/ell ☐ Geo Center Lis	t other wate	r rights that w	will use this	noint	9	•
L		TOURISTICATE TO	on El coc conto, Elo	CORIOI WALL	i iigiito tilat i	VIII GOC LING	pon it		•
6.	Presently author	ized point	of diversion:						
١.			Quarter of the		0	uartar of the			Ouertor
	of Section		, Township		Q	outh Dange	·	·····	Quarter
	in		County, Kansas,	foot No	0:	feet Me	et of Sout	theast corn	(⊑/VV),
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantit	1000 NC	Dor	iccl vvc.	st of Soul	iricasi com fo	er or section.
	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID No G	 SPS	fee	ot North		foot Mi	(oet)
			anged					1000 44	estj
	' = '		: (Complete only if cha		~	113.			
			Quarter of the			uartar of the			Outombon
			, Township						
			County, Kansas,						
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity	1661 140	Dro	leet well d	lanth (faci	neast com	ei oi section,
	This point is:	Additional M	ell ☐ Geo Center List	t other water	r righte that v	puscu well u vill uea thic	point Iebui (iee:	·/	•
L	This point is.	toditional **	on El oco conter Flor	Collier Wate	r rights that v	vin doc tino	point		<u> </u>
7.	Why do you need a	a new point o	of diversion?		the diagram	below in rela	ation to th	e existing p	oint of diversion.
					(PLEAŠE N	OTE: The	"X" in	center of	diagram below
	OLD WELL NEEDS	S REPLACE	D	_		presently at		ponit or a	iversion.)
					400	50	North	50 ·	400
						50 	0		100 7
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log atta	ched? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No						4
^	lan I					· ·	_	_	
9.	When do you propo	ose to compl	ete the new point of divers	ion?	50	- +	_	+ -	 50
	April 1, 2018						_	.	
10	If the point of divers	sion is a wall	,		West 0	-111 11	🔽		0 East
10.	•				44631 O	_,,,,,,,,,	' <u>' ^</u> ' '	, , , , , _	U Lasi
	(a) What are you o	going to ao v	vith the old well?			•	_	-	7
	PLUG				50	- +	_	+ -	50
				→		· ·	_	· ·	
	(b) When will this I	be done? 20	018		E		🛨	1	_
	,				L		<u> </u>		∃ ·
11.	Groundwater Mana	aement Dist	rict recommendation attach	ned?	100	50	0 South	50 1	100
	☐ Ye			1001		Sc	South ale: 1" =	100'	
					If the propos	ed point of	diversion	will be reloc	cated more than
12.	Assisted by tpm				diversion, att	it Within 13 ach a topog	20 teet 1 raphic ma	rom the e	xisting point of photograph, For
					groundwater	sources, s	how all	wells (inclu	iding domestic)
					within one-ha	ait mile of the mailing, add	e propose resses of	ea point of d the owner	liversion and the s. For surface
					water sourc	es, show t	the name	es and ad	dresses of the
					landowner(s) upstream fro) one-half r m vour prop	nile dowr erfylines	istream an	d one-half mile
132	If the proposed po	oint of divers	ion will be relocated within	n 100	apodouii ii 0	your prop	orry mico.		

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on

Application to Change the Point of Diversion Water Right, File No. 772

Garden City Field Office 26S32W10 26S32W11 26\$32W12 26S31W07 20326-00 9085-00 13 Gag Well 12398-00 18 Gas/Mello 18 26S32W15 491 5667-00 22744-00 4284W MATT LOBMOYER 12398-00 11134-00 10362-00 FINDLEY Authorized Point of Diversion Gas Wello Requested Point of Diversion 26S32W22[?] 26S32W24 26\$31W19 4173 N $\langle \mathcal{S} \rangle$ 9796-00 26S32W26 26S32W25

Point of DiversionSection Line

All wells of any kind within 1/2 mile of the requested point of diversion have been plotted.



X _____

1:24,000

•	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

of the	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, ne <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., aeq.</i> With the exception of those conditions expressly contain ditions and limitations of File No. 772	and rules and regulations promulgated	d thereunder. K.A.R. 5-1-1
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the pla be changed as described in the applic	ice of use and / or point of cation.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to change	norized place(s) of use shall be located the place of use.	d substantially as shown on e
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by th radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	is summary order shall be located wit	urce or sources of water as hin a 300 foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not	e located more thanApplicable	feet from the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wear or other device suitable for making water level measurements K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons s shall be installed, operated and mai	per minute or more, a tube ntained in accordance with
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proposed becamber 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of Applicable Not Applicable	er occurs first. The water flow meter 12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, a g of the water flow meter and the tota	snall be installed, operated as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Cl Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	; shall notify the Chief Engineer that c	onstruction of the works for
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice.	Not Applicable
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in a	of preventing pollution of the source	e of the water supply. The
10.	Additional Conditions are attached.		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.I water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ <i>Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgate in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, ar appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized.	are responsible for compliance with ary Order, and with applicable proving the the transition of the transition of the transition and ad/or the suspension or revocation and	n its terms, conditions and sions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> these provisions may result
You befo Dep	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 bre this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,	FOR OFFICE US APPLICATION APP SUMMARY ORD	PROVED AND
Kar Driv sho is n Ord	nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary er will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown he Certificate of Service.	By:	as Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
		County of) SS
		Acknowledged before me on	j
		by	
		Signature:Note	ary Public
			•
		My commission expires:	(Notary Seal)

Page 4

File No. 772____

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of dive	rsion is 300 or fewer feet from	m existing point of diversion, com	plete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all o	owners of the currently autho owners must sign this applica	rized place(s) of use identified in ation.)	this application?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any of affected if this application is approve ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, al			this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved exp ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all	oeditiously, will there be subs owners must sign this applica		c health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water ch or a change in place of use, the application m agent (attach notarized statement authorizing	iust be signed by all owners o	groundwater change in point of d of the currently authorized place o	iversion greater than 300 feet, of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn age and the owner, the spouse of the their behalf, in regard to the water rig contained in this application are true,	owner, or a duly authoriz ht(s) to which this appl	zed agent of the owner(s) to	make this application on
Dated at	, Kansas, this _	day of	, 20
(Owner)		(Spous	se)
(Please Print)		(Please I	Print)
(Owner)		(Spous	6e)
(Please Print)		(Please F	Print)
(Owner)		(Spous	se)
(Please Print)		(Please F	Print)
State of Kansas			
County of	3S		
I hereby certify that the foregoing app of, 20	olication was signed in m	y presence and sworn to be	fore me this day
My Commission Expires	·	Notary Pu	blic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRO accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be in the appropriate fee must be paid.	CESSED. To be complete, all of notice of all the appropriate of all the all the appropriate of all the appropriate of all the a	f the applicable portions of the applica propriate owners' must be affixed to the	ation form must be completed with the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDUL	<u>.E</u>	
Each application to change the place of use of forth in the schedule below: Make checks pay (1) Application to change a point of d (2) Application to change a point of d (3) Application to change the place of	r the point of diversion under vable to: Kansas Department iversion 300 feet or less iversion more than 300 feet .	this section shall be accompanie nt of Agriculture	\$100 \$200

, ,	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet f	rom existing point of diversion, complete the following:	
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently aut ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app 		
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 		dversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be su ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app		
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than s of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly a	ı 300 feet, authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirr age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly autho their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this ap contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	rized agent of the owner(s) to make this applic plication pertains. I further verify that the sta	ation on
Dated at <u>Garden City</u> , Kansas, this	5 5th day of April , 20	18
11115		
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
Teff Gigat (Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
ADI.	(Diama Prima)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	***************************************
State of Kansas) SS		
County of Tuney	~_1	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kan DEARN GILLEN LEHM My Appl. Exp. 3-19-21	my presence and sworn to before me this 5	day day
My Appl. Exp. 3-19-21	And I have a second	
My Commission Expires 3-19-2021.	Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.		
FEE SCHED	<u>ULE</u>	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departn (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	nent of Agriculture \$ et\$	100
	APR 0 6 2018	

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources •

 If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro 	om existing p	oint of d	iversion, complete the	following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently autho ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic		s) of use	e identified in this appl	ication?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application)) of use	identified in this appl	ication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic		age to p	roperty, public health	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).				
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authori their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this appropriation are true, correct and complete.	ized agent	of the	owner(s) to make t	his application or
Dated at Canden City, Kansas, this	5_0	day of _	April	, 20 <u>18</u> .
X Lerses Heligh			• •	
TERRY K Q 1907			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	<u> </u>		(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	•
State of Kansas SS				
County of times				Rth
of, 20_18 NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas		e and	sworn to before m	e this <u>5''</u> ' day
DEANN GILLEN-LEHMAN My Appt. Exp. 3-19-21		春し	1/20	
My Commission Expires $3-19-2021$.			Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicab opropriate own	ole portion ers' mus	ns of the application form t be affixed to the applica	must be completed wit tion and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	ILE			
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unde forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	ent of Agricu	ulture	•	
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use				\$200∌
		RE(CEIVED	
		APR	0 6 2018	